
MANCHESTER AREA CROSS COUNTRY LEAGUE – 13 JANUARY 2007 – MATCH FOUR

              FEMALES U11, U13, U15, U17, U20
FEMALES UNDER 13 – approx. 2,400 metres

PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME
1 LUCY SMITH ALTRINCHAM FU13 10:25
2 DANIELLE WALLIS MACCLESFIELD FU13 10:31
3 TESSA McCORMICK WEST CHESHIRE FU13 10:41
4 AMIE HUGHES STOCKPORT FU13 10:47
5 EMILY BURNS ALTRINCHAM FU13 10:51
6 JEMMA NEVIN SALE HARRIERS MAN FU13 11:04
7 KATE McLELLAND SALE HARRIERS MAN FU13 11:09
8 IMOGEN NUTTER STOCKPORT FU13 11:15
9 VICTORIA HAMILTON WARRINGTON FU13 11:24

10 ZOE CARTER MACCLESFIELD FU13 11:30
11 OLIVIA BOLAND SALE HARRIERS MAN FU13 11:36
12 ABBIE NOBLE WEST CHESHIRE FU13 11:48
13 SAMARA MOHTASHAM SALE HARRIERS MAN FU13 11:54
14 SARAH SIMEEN SALE HARRIERS MAN FU13 11:57
15 NICOLA BERRY STOCKPORT FU13 12:02
16 KATHRYN RUMSEY ST HELENS SUTTON FU13 12:05
17 ROBYN D'ARCY TRAFFORD FU13 12:08
18 HAYLEY BOLAND SALE HARRIERS MAN FU13 12:10
19 SARAH TIPPING STOCKPORT FU13 12:15
20 HEATHER BEETON WARRINGTON FU13 12:20
21 SAMANTHA WILSON STOCKPORT FU13 12:24
22 KATIE WHARTON HANDFORTH W A FU13 12:27
23 LOUISE HAYES ST HELENS SUTTON FU13 12:31
24 SALLY KERSHAW-MOORE WARRINGTON FU13 12:36
25 CONSTANCE BURKE ALTRINCHAM FU13 12:40
26 LAURA ELLIS SALE HARRIERS MAN FU13 12:44
27 EMILIE CROKER SALE HARRIERS MAN FU13 12:51
28 KATHRYN WILSON ST HELENS SUTTON FU13 13:00
29 ZOE RICKETT MANCHESTER FU13 13:07
30 NATASHA DUNN TRAFFORD FU13 13:13
31 LAURA MONK SALE HARRIERS MAN FU13 13:31

FEMALES UNDER 15 – approx. 3,000 metres
PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 JADE LLEWELLYN WARRINGTON FU15 12:56
2 MICHELLE WIBLIN STOCKPORT FU15 13:00
3 LOUISE SULLIVAN WARRINGTON FU15 13:21
4 HANNAH PETHO MACCLESFIELD FU15 13:23
5 TYRA WATSON SALE HARRIERS MAN FU15 13:25
6 NYOMI CANDLIN SALE HARRIERS MAN FU15 13:49
7 JEMMA SHAW ST HELENS SUTTON FU15 13:56
8 LAUREN WOODCOCK SALE HARRIERS MAN FU15 13:59
9 RACHAEL JEFFERSON WARRINGTON FU15 14:03

10 LATEEFA BURTON SALE HARRIERS MAN FU15 14:21
11 NIENKE VERWER WEST CHESHIRE FU15 14:24
12 BETH CHASTY MACCLESFIELD FU15 14:33
13 JOHANNA MOTT MACCLESFIELD FU15 14:39
14 AMBER WHEWELL STOCKPORT FU15 14:43
15 SARAH GRIFFITHS WARRINGTON FU15 14:45
16 LEANNE SIGSWORTH ALTRINCHAM FU15 14:47
17 ASHLING TOAL SALE HARRIERS MAN FU15 14:51
18 HEATHER DRILLINGCOURT ST HELENS SUTTON FU15 14:59
19 LAUREN BRADSHAW ST HELENS SUTTON FU15 15:19
20 BEATRICE CORDINGLEY SALE HARRIERS MAN FU15 15:27
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21 BETH WARREN MACCLESFIELD FU15 15:36
22 CHARLOTTE BENT ALTRINCHAM FU15 15:41
23 FAYE SHAW SALE HARRIERS MAN FU15 15:44
24 CHLOE RATCLIFFE SALE HARRIERS MAN FU15 15:49
25 JORDANNA DENTON SALE HARRIERS MAN FU15 15:52
26 CHARLOTTE PHILLIPS SALE HARRIERS MAN FU15 16:45
27 ELIN PYKE MACCLESFIELD FU15 16:58
28 ELIZABETH MOUSDALE ST HELENS SUTTON FU15 19:47

FEMALES UNDER 17 – approx. 4,000 metres
PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 LEAH KAY STOCKPORT FU17 15:54
2 KIRSTY DRABBLE SALE HARRIERS MAN FU17 17:10
3 ALICE BALL SALE HARRIERS MAN FU17 17:33
4 SARAH KAY STOCKPORT FU17 17:42
5 KERRY RILEY WEST CHESHIRE FU17 17:58
6 AMY REGAN SALE HARRIERS MAN FU17 17:26
7 KATIE HERON MACCLESFIELD FU17 19:07
8 HANNAH HILLS MACCLESFIELD FU17 20:06
9 JENNIFER BAUER STOCKPORT FU17 20:10

10 CHARLOTTE WILD MACCLESFIELD FU17 20:22
11 JESSICA HOWE TRAFFORD FU17 20:57

FEMALES UNDER 20 – approx. 5,500 metres
PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 CARLEY DAVIES STOCKPORT FU20 24:05
2 CARLA STANSFIELD STOCKPORT FU20 25:50
3 HEATHER ROBERTS WARRINGTON FU20 28:26
4 DANIKA PUZINOWSKI SALE HARRIERS MAN FU20 29:58

                        MALES – U11, U13, U15, U17
MALES UNDER 13 – approx. 3,000 metres

PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME
1 CALLUM MURRAY MACCLESFIELD MU13 11:57
2 BRADLEY EDWARDS WEST CHESHIRE MU13 12:18
3 LUKE JOHNSTON WARRINGTON MU13 12:19
4 JAMIE WHITE ST HELENS SUTTON MU13 12:48
5 JACK NIXON STOCKPORT MU13 12:49
6 ADAM THURSTON MANCHESTER MU13 12:55
7 ALEXANDER WORT WARRINGTON MU13 13:06
8 LEE LOCKWOOD-BENT WARRINGTON MU13 13:10
9 JAMIE WEBB ST HELENS SUTTON MU13 13:15

10 SAM BOWDEN STOCKPORT MU13 13:21
11 JAMES GRANNAN HANDFORTH W A MU13 13:41
12 JAMIE HENDERSON STOCKPORT MU13 13:54
13 STEPHEN DARBYSHIRE WARRINGTON MU13 14:13
14 DAVID NICHOLSON VALE ROYAL MU13 14:14
15 RYAN WALLIS MACCLESFIELD MU13 14:30
16 MICHAEL HILTON WARRINGTON MU13 14:58
17 WILLIAM PREECE MACCLESFIELD MU13 15:09
18 ADAM JEFFERSON WARRINGTON MU13 15:17
19 RUSS WEIGHTMAN MACCLESFIELD MU13 16:00
20 JAMES MOTHERSHAW MACCLESFIELD MU13 16:03
21 BRYCE LLEWELLYN WARRINGTON MU13 16:36
22 MICHAEL HAWGOOD WARRINGTON MU13 17:01
23 ANDREW PARSONAGE MANCHESTER MU13 17:15
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24 EDWARD LEE WARRINGTON MU13 19:26

MALES UNDER 15 – approx. 4,000 metres
PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 JAMIE RODEN SALE HARRIERS MAN MU15 14:32
2 MICHAEL LOGUE STOCKPORT MU15 14:52
3 DANNY BECKETT SALE HARRIERS MAN MU15 15:00
4 RYAN WORLAND SALE HARRIERS MAN MU15 15:08
5 ALEX WEBSTER SALE HARRIERS MAN MU15 15:15
6 DANNY HOPE SALE HARRIERS MAN MU15 15:24
7 ALEX HASWELL WEST CHESHIRE MU15 15:28
8 TOM BLOW SALE HARRIERS MAN MU15 15:32
9 NATHAN LUDLAIN STOCKPORT MU15 15:36

10 JAMES WIGNALL SALE HARRIERS MAN MU15 15:50
11 JAMES ELLIS WEST CHESHIRE MU15 15:58
12 DAVID WHALLEY SALE HARRIERS MAN MU15 16:00
13 ALEX LETT SALE HARRIERS MAN MU15 16:04
14 STUART PRICE MACCLESFIELD MU15 16:06
15 HARRY LONG STOCKPORT MU15 16:08
16 ADAM FACHEY ST HELENS SUTTON MU15 16:11
17 JAMES CROSBY ALTRINCHAM MU15 16:14
18 DAVID THOMPSON STOCKPORT MU15 16:24
19 LEO HARVEY ALTRINCHAM MU15 16:27
20 JOHN ASHCROFT ST HELENS SUTTON MU15 16:32
21 DANIEL HUGHES ST HELENS SUTTON MU15 16:36
22 DAVID MEYER TRAFFORD MU15 16:40
23 ROGER BRYANT MACCLESFIELD MU15 17:05
24 CALLUM ROWLINSON SALE HARRIERS MAN MU15 17:37
25 MATHEW HORNBY MACCLESFIELD MU15 17:58
26 GLYN WINDEBANK SALE HARRIERS MAN MU15 18:21
27 MATTHEW WALLIS MACCLESFIELD MU15 18:41
28 ADAM CARTER MACCLESFIELD MU15 20:02

MALES UNDER 17 – approx. 5,500 metres
PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 MICHAEL COOKE STOCKPORT MU17 19:54
2 MATTHEW JACKSON WARRINGTON MU17 20:02
3 EDWARD WILLIAMS MACCLESFIELD MU17 21:06
4 JELLE VERWER WEST CHESHIRE MU17 21:11
5 LOUIS HUMPHREYS WEST CHESHIRE MU17 21:22
6 TOM PRIESTLEY STOCKPORT MU17 21:43
7 LIAM BARTLETT MANCHESTER MU17 22:15
8 DOMINIC SCOTT ALTRINCHAM MU17 22:25
9 PHILLIP NIXON STOCKPORT MU17 23:26

10 ALAN LITTLER WEST CHESHIRE MU17 24:48
11 ANDREW MOTHERSHAW MACCLESFIELD MU17 24:53

              MALES – SENIORS, JUNIORS, VETS

SENIOR, VETERAN & JUNIOR MALES – FULL RESULT– approx. 9,000 metres
PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 DAVE NORMAN ALTRINCHAM MSNR 31:21
2 SIMON MILLS SALE HARRIERS MAN MSNR 31:28
3 CARL HARDMAN SALFORD MSNR 31:43
4 STEFFAN NORTH SALE HARRIERS MAN MSNR 32:05
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5 CHRIS DOYLE TRAFFORD MSNR 33:14
6 JAMIE LOXAM STOCKPORT MSNR 33:17
7 ANDREW NIXON STOCKPORT MU20 33:31
8 DAVID ALEXANDER WEST CHESHIRE MSNR 33:38
9 ANDREW LAMONT MACCLESFIELD MSNR 33:42

10 CHRISTOPHER HEYS SALE HARRIERS MAN MSNR 33:46
11 PAUL ROCKLIFFE TRAFFORD MSNR 33:47
12 ANDREW LISTER TRAFFORD MSNR 33:51
13 DANIEL BROCKLEHURST TRAFFORD MU20 33:58
14 IAN FISHER ALTRINCHAM MSNR 34:01
15 DAVE LOCKETT SALFORD MV40 34:02
16 MIKE SAWREY TRAFFORD MSNR 34:07
17 CRAIG COX TRAFFORD MSNR 34:20
18 MIKE HALMAN WILMSLOW MSNR 34:31
19 SAM ASPINWALL SALE HARRIERS MAN MU20 34:38
20 ANDY SKITT MANCHESTER MSNR 34:44
21 TOM BUSH ALTRINCHAM MSNR 34:47
22 COLIN GELL SALE HARRIERS MAN MSNR 34:52
23 MALCOLM FOWLER WILMSLOW MV40 34:54
24 PHIL WEST SALFORD MSNR 34:59
25 DAVID MARSH SALE HARRIERS MAN MU20 35:07
26 DANNY VAUGHAN EAST CHESHIRE MV40 35:11
27 DAVE SAFRANAUSKAS TRAFFORD MSNR 35:15
28 VINCENT BOOTH TRAFFORD MV40 35:19
29 TOM McGAFF WILMSLOW MV50 35:28
30 JIM PENDRILL WILMSLOW MSNR 35:38
31 ANDREW PAVEY STOCKPORT MSNR 35:42
32 DAVE GEE MANCHESTER MV50 35:46
33 BILL MARTIN SALFORD MSNR 35:55
34 STUART PARROTT WILMSLOW MV40 35:57
35 ROBERT HUGHES SALFORD MSNR 36:00
36 STEVE DOXEY SWINTON MV45 36:02
37 DAVE CARRINGTON ALTRINCHAM MV50 36:14
38 RICHARD BYERS TRAFFORD MV40 36:19
39 NICK BURKE ALTRINCHAM MSNR 36:20
40 CARL PRICE SWINTON MV45 36:29
41 PAUL KNOWLES ALTRINCHAM MV40 36:30
42 MARK JOYNSON EAST CHESHIRE MSNR 36:32
43 STEVE LOMAS MACCLESFIELD MSNR 36:35
44 DAVE RUDD ALTRINCHAM MV45 36:39
45 RAPH MURRAY MACCLESFIELD MV50 36:43
46 RUSSELL KIRK WEST CHESHIRE MV45 36:51
47 ADRIAN FULLER ALTRINCHAM MSNR 36:54
48 BILL FAIRMANER TRAFFORD MV40 37:04
49 DAVE LIVINGSTONE ALTRINCHAM MSNR 37:11
50 MICHAEL SHAW STOCKPORT MV40 37:16
51 RAY EAGLE WILMSLOW MV50 37:18
52 ANDREW CLAGUE WEST CHESHIRE MSNR 37:20
53 BILL SHONE STOCKPORT MSNR 37:21
54 ANDY YATES SALE HARRIERS MAN MV45 37:24
55 GRAHAM TAYLOR WILMSLOW MV40 37:32
56 ANDY FITZPATRICK MANCHESTER MV50 37:52
57 GARY CASSIDY ALTRINCHAM MSNR 37:56
58 TIM STOCK MACCLESFIELD MV40 38:00
59 GRAHAM EARLAM WEST CHESHIRE MV45 38:13
60 ALAN BROCKLEHURST TRAFFORD MV45 38:20
61 LIAM BROWNE EAST CHESHIRE MSNR 38:26
62 CHRIS BROWN SWINTON MSNR 38:31
63 TONY FLANAGAN SWINTON MV40 38:37
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64 DAVE TELFORD ALTRINCHAM MV55 38:40
65 IAN SMALLWOOD WILMSLOW MV40 38:44
66 PATRICK BYRNE MIDDLETON MV45 38:54
67 FRANK CORDINGLEY SALE HARRIERS MAN MV45 39:18
68 GARY WILLCOCK MAN YMCA MV40 39:23
69 DEREK HUGHES EAST CHESHIRE MV45 39:31
70 DALE CHADWICK BELLE VUE RACERS MSNR 39:33
71 JOHN HARROD EAST CHESHIRE MV45 39:43
72 CHRIS LOMAX SWINTON MSNR 39:44
73 HUW MORRIS STOCKPORT MV40 39:46
74 STEVE DEMPSEY WILMSLOW MV40 39:55
75 JOHN REILLY MIDDLETON MV55 39:58
76 MICHAEL NIXON STOCKPORT MV45 39:59
77 ALBERTO DEFANIS ALTRINCHAM MSNR 40:00
78 DAVID HENSHAW MANCHESTER MU20 40:04
79 MARK BALE WILMSLOW MSNR 40:09
80 EDWARD GILLIGAN MAN YMCA MV40 40:12
81 CHRIS HOLDEN MACCLESFIELD MSNR 40:21
82 PETER NIXON STOCKPORT MV45 40:22
83 DAVE KEELING TRAFFORD MV40 40:26
84 NIGEL SEDMAN BELLE VUE RACERS MV40 40:28
85 GAVIN MENDHAM WILMSLOW MV55 40:29
86 STEPHEN CURTIS TRAFFORD MSNR 40:33
87 PAUL STEPTOE STOCKPORT MV40 40:37
88 MATTHEW WHITFIELD WEST CHESHIRE MV50 40:42
89 ANDY FARLEY EAST CHESHIRE MV45 40:55
90 CHRISTOPHER BENTLEY MACCLESFIELD MSNR 40:59
91 MICHAEL CUNNINGHAM MANCHESTER MV60 41:08
92 JOHN BATTERSBY SALE HARRIERS MAN MV45 41:29
93 JON SARGEANT BELLE VUE RACERS MV40 41:48
94 JEFF NORMAN ALTRINCHAM MV60 42:03
95 ANDREW COATES SWINTON MSNR 42:06
96 STEVE BUNYAN BELLE VUE RACERS MSNR 42:07
97 MATTHEW POPE MAN YMCA MSNR 42:17
98 unknown unknown TRAFFORD MSNR 42:34
99 DAMIEN UTTON ALTRINCHAM MV40 42:36
100 GEOFF GILBERT WILMSLOW MV50 42:48
101 BILL FOX SALE HARRIERS MAN MV50 42:54
102 TIMOTHY RAINEY SALE HARRIERS MAN MV40 42:57
103 JAMES CORRIGAN BELLE VUE RACERS MSNR 43:15
104 COLIN RATHBONE VALE ROYAL MV60 43:24
105 ALAN WEBSTER MACCLESFIELD MV45 43:39
106 MICHAEL GRIFFIN MIDDLETON MSNR 43:43
107 STEPHEN SYMONS MAN YMCA MV40 43:43
108 NIGEL OLDHAM MAN YMCA MSNR 44:05
109 TOM SNAITH BELLE VUE RACERS MV40 44:07
110 RICHARD McEVOY SALE HARRIERS MAN MSNR 44:08
111 MICHAEL O'BRIEN MAN YMCA MV45 44:09
112 ROBIN BEAUMONT TRAFFORD MV40 44:11
113 STEPHEN HINDMARSH MAN YMCA MV50 44:19
114 ARNOLD BRADSHAW MANCHESTER MV55 44:24
115 ALAN GARVEY MIDDLETON MV50 44:41
116 TONY SMITH SALFORD MV40 45:01
117 PADDY FARRELLY SALFORD METS MV50 45:06
118 BRIAN EYRES SALFORD METS MV50 45:09
119 THOMAS DUTTON MAN YMCA MV60 45:23
120 MARK WHEELTON MACCLESFIELD MV45 45:28
121 RICHARD HORWARD SALE HARRIERS MAN MSNR 45:36
122 JON PARAMOR MAN YMCA MV55 45:43
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123 STANLEY ERLAM ST HELENS SUTTON MV65 46:13
124 STEVE McCALL MANCHESTER MV45 46:25
125 IAN ASHCROFT WILMSLOW MV60 46:27
126 JOHN LEARY MAN YMCA MV55 46:56
127 MIRAN APRAHAMIAN SALE HARRIERS MAN MV50 47:11
128 IAN MANNERS MAN YMCA MV40 47:21
129 COLIN TIMPSON EAST CHESHIRE MV55 47:27
130 TONY HOUGHTON BELLE VUE RACERS MV45 47:32
131 DAVID SHOESMITH MACCLESFIELD MV50 47:55
132 PAUL TAYLOR MIDDLETON MSNR 48:14
133 JOHN DAVIES VALE ROYAL MV60 48:28
134 SIMON FENTON WILMSLOW MV60 48:37
135 CHRIS BRYANS STOCKPORT MV65 48:47
136 DAVE WOOD MANCHESTER MV45 49:27
137 ALAN THOMAS SALFORD METS MV50 50:31
138 ROBERT TAYLOR STOCKPORT MV55 51:36
139 TREVOR FAULKNER WILMSLOW MV60 52:41
140 KEVIN EGERTON BELLE VUE RACERS MV50 52:42
141 STUART KITCHEN BELLE VUE RACERS MV50 55:13
142 ANDY SMITH SWINTON MSNR 56:25

GUEST RUNNERS:
38 LESTER McCABE GUEST/Styall MSNRG 36:16
85 CHRIS FLOYD GUEST/Unattached MSNRG 40:27

The following runner completed two laps:
THOMAS MALONE SALE HARRIERS MAN MV50S 47:27

MALES - SPLIT BY CATEGORY

MALES UNDER 20 – Senior Race approx. 9,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 7 ANDREW NIXON STOCKPORT MU20 33:31
2 13 DANIEL BROCKLEHURST TRAFFORD MU20 33:58
3 19 SAM ASPINWALL SALE HARRIERS MAN MU20 34:38
4 25 DAVID MARSH SALE HARRIERS MAN MU20 35:07
5 78 DAVID HENSHAW MANCHESTER MU20 40:04

SENIOR MALES – approx 9,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 1 DAVE NORMAN ALTRINCHAM MSNR 31:21
2 2 SIMON MILLS SALE HARRIERS MAN MSNR 31:28
3 3 CARL HARDMAN SALFORD MSNR 31:43
4 4 STEFFAN NORTH SALE HARRIERS MAN MSNR 32:05
5 5 CHRIS DOYLE TRAFFORD MSNR 33:14
6 6 JAMIE LOXAM STOCKPORT MSNR 33:17
7 8 DAVID ALEXANDER WEST CHESHIRE MSNR 33:38
8 9 ANDREW LAMONT MACCLESFIELD MSNR 33:42
9 10 CHRISTOPHER HEYS SALE HARRIERS MAN MSNR 33:46
10 11 PAUL ROCKLIFFE TRAFFORD MSNR 33:47
11 12 ANDREW LISTER TRAFFORD MSNR 33:51
12 14 IAN FISHER ALTRINCHAM MSNR 34:01
13 16 MIKE SAWREY TRAFFORD MSNR 34:07
14 17 CRAIG COX TRAFFORD MSNR 34:20
15 18 MIKE HALMAN WILMSLOW MSNR 34:31
16 20 ANDY SKITT MANCHESTER MSNR 34:44
17 21 TOM BUSH ALTRINCHAM MSNR 34:47
18 22 COLIN GELL SALE HARRIERS MAN MSNR 34:52
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19 24 PHIL WEST SALFORD MSNR 34:59
20 27 DAVE SAFRANAUSKAS TRAFFORD MSNR 35:15
21 30 JIM PENDRILL WILMSLOW MSNR 35:38
22 31 ANDREW PAVEY STOCKPORT MSNR 35:42
23 33 BILL MARTIN SALFORD MSNR 35:55
24 35 ROBERT HUGHES SALFORD MSNR 36:00
25 39 NICK BURKE ALTRINCHAM MSNR 36:20
26 42 MARK JOYNSON EAST CHESHIRE MSNR 36:32
27 43 STEVE LOMAS MACCLESFIELD MSNR 36:35
28 47 ADRIAN FULLER ALTRINCHAM MSNR 36:54
29 49 DAVE LIVINGSTONE ALTRINCHAM MSNR 37:11
30 52 ANDREW CLAGUE WEST CHESHIRE MSNR 37:20
31 53 BILL SHONE STOCKPORT MSNR 37:21
32 57 GARY CASSIDY ALTRINCHAM MSNR 37:56
33 61 LIAM BROWNE EAST CHESHIRE MSNR 38:26
34 62 CHRIS BROWN SWINTON MSNR 38:31
35 70 DALE CHADWICK BELLE VUE RACERS MSNR 39:33
36 72 CHRIS LOMAX SWINTON MSNR 39:44
37 77 ALBERTO DEFANIS ALTRINCHAM MSNR 40:00
38 79 MARK BALE WILMSLOW MSNR 40:09
39 81 CHRIS HOLDEN MACCLESFIELD MSNR 40:21
40 86 STEPHEN CURTIS TRAFFORD MSNR 40:33
41 90 CHRISTOPHER BENTLEY MACCLESFIELD MSNR 40:59
42 95 ANDREW COATES SWINTON MSNR 42:06
43 96 STEVE BUNYAN BELLE VUE RACERS MSNR 42:07
44 97 MATTHEW POPE MAN YMCA MSNR 42:17
45 98 unknown unknown TRAFFORD MSNR 42:34
46 103 JAMES CORRIGAN BELLE VUE RACERS MSNR 43:15
47 106 MICHAEL GRIFFIN MIDDLETON MSNR 43:43
48 108 NIGEL OLDHAM MAN YMCA MSNR 44:05
49 110 RICHARD McEVOY SALE H. MANCHESTER MSNR 44:08
50 121 RICHARD HORWARD SALE HARRIERS MAN MSNR 45:36
51 132 PAUL TAYLOR MIDDLETON MSNR 48:14
52 142 ANDY SMITH SWINTON MSNR 56:25

VETERAN MALES OVER 40 – approx. 9,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 15 DAVE LOCKETT SALFORD MV40 34:02
2 23 MALCOLM FOWLER WILMSLOW MV40 34:54
3 26 DANNY VAUGHAN EAST CHESHIRE MV40 35:11
4 28 VINCENT BOOTH TRAFFORD MV40 35:19
5 34 STUART PARROTT WILMSLOW MV40 35:57
6 38 RICHARD BYERS TRAFFORD MV40 36:19
7 41 PAUL KNOWLES ALTRINCHAM MV40 36:30
8 48 BILL FAIRMANER TRAFFORD MV40 37:04
9 50 MICHAEL SHAW STOCKPORT MV40 37:16
10 55 GRAHAM TAYLOR WILMSLOW MV40 37:32
11 58 TIM STOCK MACCLESFIELD MV40 38:00
12 63 TONY FLANAGAN SWINTON MV40 38:37
13 65 IAN SMALLWOOD WILMSLOW MV40 38:44
14 68 GARY WILLCOCK MAN YMCA MV40 39:23
15 73 HUW MORRIS STOCKPORT MV40 39:46
16 74 STEVE DEMPSEY WILMSLOW MV40 39:55
17 80 EDWARD GILLIGAN MAN YMCA MV40 40:12
18 83 DAVE KEELING TRAFFORD MV40 40:26
19 84 NIGEL SEDMAN BELLE VUE RACERS MV40 40:28
20 87 PAUL STEPTOE STOCKPORT MV40 40:37
21 93 JON SARGEANT BELLE VUE RACERS MV40 41:48
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22 99 DAMIEN UTTON ALTRINCHAM MV40 42:36
23 102 TIMOTHY RAINEY SALE HARRIERS MAN MV40 42:57
24 107 STEPHEN SYMONS MAN YMCA MV40 43:43
25 109 TOM SNAITH BELLE VUE RACERS MV40 44:07
26 112 ROBIN BEAUMONT TRAFFORD MV40 44:11
27 116 TONY SMITH SALFORD MV40 45:01
28 128 IAN MANNERS MAN YMCA MV40 47:21

VETERAN MALES OVER 45 – approx. 9,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 36 STEVE DOXEY SWINTON MV45 36:02
2 40 CARL PRICE SWINTON MV45 36:29
3 44 DAVE RUDD ALTRINCHAM MV45 36:39
4 46 RUSSELL KIRK WEST CHESHIRE MV45 36:51
5 54 ANDY YATES SALE HARRIERS MAN MV45 37:24
6 59 GRAHAM EARLAM WEST CHESHIRE MV45 38:13
7 60 ALAN BROCKLEHURST TRAFFORD MV45 38:20
8 66 PATRICK BYRNE MIDDLETON MV45 38:54
9 67 FRANK CORDINGLEY SALE HARRIERS MAN MV45 39:18
10 69 DEREK HUGHES EAST CHESHIRE MV45 39:31
11 71 JOHN HARROD EAST CHESHIRE MV45 39:43
12 76 MICHAEL NIXON STOCKPORT MV45 39:59
13 82 PETER NIXON STOCKPORT MV45 40:22
14 89 ANDY FARLEY EAST CHESHIRE MV45 40:55
15 92 JOHN BATTERSBY SALE HARRIERS MAN MV45 41:29
16 105 ALAN WEBSTER MACCLESFIELD MV45 43:39
17 111 MICHAEL O'BRIEN MAN YMCA MV45 44:09
18 120 MARK WHEELTON MACCLESFIELD MV45 45:28
19 124 STEVE McCALL MANCHESTER MV45 46:25
20 130 TONY HOUGHTON BELLE VUE RACERS MV45 47:32
21 136 DAVE WOOD MANCHESTER MV45 49:27

VETERAN MALES OVER 50 – approx. 9,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 29 TOM McGAFF WILMSLOW MV50 35:28
2 32 DAVE GEE MANCHESTER MV50 35:46
3 37 DAVE CARRINGTON ALTRINCHAM MV50 36:14
4 45 RAPH MURRAY MACCLESFIELD MV50 36:43
5 51 RAY EAGLE WILMSLOW MV50 37:18
6 56 ANDY FITZPATRICK MANCHESTER MV50 37:52
7 88 MATTHEW WHITFIELD WEST CHESHIRE MV50 40:42
8 100 GEOFF GILBERT WILMSLOW MV50 42:48
9 101 BILL FOX SALE HARRIERS MAN MV50 42:54
10 113 STEPHEN HINDMARSH MAN YMCA MV50 44:19
11 115 ALAN GARVEY MIDDLETON MV50 44:41
12 117 PADDY FARRELLY SALFORD METS MV50 45:06
13 118 BRIAN EYRES SALFORD METS MV50 45:09
14 127 MIRAN APRAHAMIAN SALE HARRIERS MAN MV50 47:11
15 131 DAVID SHOESMITH MACCLESFIELD MV50 47:55
16 137 ALAN THOMAS SALFORD METS MV50 50:31
17 140 KEVIN EGERTON BELLE VUE RACERS MV50 52:42
18 141 STUART KITCHEN BELLE VUE RACERS MV50 55:13

  

                 
VETERAN MALES OVER 55 – approx. 9,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 64 DAVE TELFORD ALTRINCHAM MV55 38:40
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2 75 JOHN REILLY MIDDLETON MV55 39:58
3 85 GAVIN MENDHAM WILMSLOW MV55 40:29
4 114 ARNOLD BRADSHAW MANCHESTER MV55 44:24
5 122 JON PARAMOR MAN YMCA MV55 45:43
6 126 JOHN LEARY MAN YMCA MV55 46:56
7 129 COLIN TIMPSON EAST CHESHIRE MV55 47:27
8 138 ROBERT TAYLOR STOCKPORT MV55 51:36

VETERAN MALES OVER 60 – approx. 9,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 91 MICHAEL CUNNINGHAM MANCHESTER MV60 41:08
2 94 JEFF NORMAN ALTRINCHAM MV60 42:03
3 104 COLIN RATHBONE VALE ROYAL MV60 43:24
4 119 THOMAS DUTTON MAN YMCA MV60 45:23
5 123 STANLEY ERLAM ST HELENS SUTTON MV65 46:13
6 125 IAN ASHCROFT WILMSLOW MV60 46:27
7 133 JOHN DAVIES VALE ROYAL MV60 48:28
8 134 SIMON FENTON WILMSLOW MV60 48:37
9 135 CHRIS BRYANS STOCKPORT MV65 48:47
10 139 TREVOR FAULKNER WILMSLOW MV60 52:41

                      FEMALES – SENIORS & VETS
SENIOR & VETERAN FEMALES – FULL RESULT – approx. 6,000 metres

PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME
1 TESSA WALKER SALFORD FSNR 24:33
2 BRIGIT COOKE SALE HARRIERS MAN FSNR 24:56
3 JENNY SMITH WARRINGTON FSNR 25:04
4 LOUISA TANNER WARRINGTON FSNR 25:32
5 KAREN HILL TRAFFORD FSNR 25:46
6 HELEN HUDSON STOCKPORT FSNR 26:40
7 RACHEL LAWRANCE MACCLESFIELD FSNR 26:44
8 JANET HATTON MACCLESFIELD FV40 26:55
9 GEMMA CONNOLLY ST HELENS SUTTON FSNR 27:12

10 TONI McINTOSH STOCKPORT FSNR 27:17
11 SALLY GILLIVER WILMSLOW FV45 27:18
12 ANNA VERGES TRAFFORD FV35 27:22
13 ALISON HARTOP MACCLESFIELD FV40 27:23
14 SARAH CHARNOCK ST HELENS SUTTON FSNR 27:25
15 CATHERINE SHELLEY MAN YMCA FV40 27:31
16 KATY GREEN WILMSLOW FSNR 27:34
17 ALISON SEDMAN BELLE VUE RACERS FV40 27:40
18 ANNE FARMER MACCLESFIELD FSNR 27:41
19 KATHERINE HARVEY ALTRINCHAM FV45 28:02
20 MICHELA STEPTO STOCKPORT FV40 28:12
21 JACKY CORDINGLEY SALE HARRIERS MAN FV45 28:25
22 HELEN WADE not known FSNR 28:40
23 CATHERINE BROWN MACCLESFIELD FSNR 28:56
24 BARBARA MURRAY MACCLESFIELD FV45 29:00
25 ANNEKA SANDERS SALFORD FSNR 29:05
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26 JULIA ECCLESTON ST HELENS SUTTON FSNR 29:07
27 NICOLA PUGH TRAFFORD FSNR 29:07
28 JOANNE MAKIN SALE HARRIERS MAN FSNR 29:20
29 RACHEL PLEETH MACCLESFIELD FV35 29:28
30 KAREN McCRACKLE STOCKPORT FSNR 29:31
31 JOAN HOWE TRAFFORD FV50 29:40
32 HEATHER JOHNSON ALTRINCHAM FV45 29:54
33 GINNY WILLEY MIDDLETON FSNR 29:55
34 JO AVES WILMSLOW FSNR 30:01
35 PIP FITZPATRICK MAN YMCA FSNR 30:24
36 SALLY HOWARTH TRAFFORD FV40 30:28
37 LAUREN MARSDEN SWINTON FSNR 30:42
38 MARYTE MOORE STOCKPORT FV45 31:08
39 SALLY PRICE WILMSLOW FSNR 31:29
40 CHRISTINE DEMPSEY ST HELENS SUTTON FV45 31:41
41 SALLY MADDOCK WILMSLOW FSNR 31:48
42 TRACY LAWLESS MIDDLETON FSNR 31:50
43 FIONA McGRATH WARRINGTON FSNR 31:56
44 JENNIFER HOPES STOCKPORT FSNR 31:57
45 ANNIE HIRSCH BELLE VUE RACERS FV50 32:02
46 LINDA GABRIEL TRAFFORD FV40 32:21
47 KAREN SHEEN SALE HARRIERS MAN FV45 32:22
48 MAGGIE DAVIES ALTRINCHAM FV45 32:32
49 JENNY CLINK SALE HARRIERS MAN FSNR 32:51
50 DEBORAH BERESFORD MANCHESTER FV40 32:58
51 MELISSA DAVIS TRAFFORD FSNR 33:05
52 SUE EXON TRAFFORD FV50 33:08
53 MARIE KAY STOCKPORT FSNR 33:15
54 AMANDA KINSLEY BELLE VUE RACERS FV35 33:19
55 CATRIONA MARSHALL WILMSLOW FV35 33:25
56 PENNY HINKE WILMSLOW FV45 33:42
57 MAGGIE McCLELLAND SWINTON FV45 33:51
58 CHRISTINE DICKINSON ST HELENS SUTTON FV40 33:55
59 ALEXIS DINSMOR STOCKPORT FV55 34:28
60 JANET BOOKER STOCKPORT FV50 34:45
61 SUSAN TAYLOR BELLE VUE RACERS FV40 34:46
62 LOUISA GILBERT WILMSLOW FSNR 35:09
63 MAUREEN WILKINS STOCKPORT FV40 35:32
64 SUSAN TURNER MANCHESTER FV35 35:36
65 MOIRA FARRELLY SALFORD METS FV40 35:38
66 BARBARA BAYLISS SWINTON FV50 35:59
67 LYNDA CHEETHAM BELLE VUE RACERS FV55 36:11
68 CHRISTINE BARBER BELLE VUE RACERS FV55 37:11
69 JULIA FOY BELLE VUE RACERS FV35 37:50
70 JEAN SKITT MANCHESTER FV60 41:21
71 ALYSON LAMB MIDDLETON FV50 47:25

GUEST RUNNERS:
6 VICTORIA O'DONNELL GUEST/Trafford [FU20] FSNRG 26:07
7 JACKIE FAIRCHILD GUEST/Trafford [FU20] FSNRG 26:22
8 KIRSTY MILNER GUEST/Trafford [FU20] FSNRG 26:32

12 SARAH WIBLIN GUEST/Trafford [FU20] FSNRG 27:09
41 KORO ERRAZQUIN GUEST/Unattached FSNRG 30:30
44 DENISE WAKEFIELD GUEST/Horwich FV50G 31:11
75 KAREN WILLIAMS GUEST/Unattached FSNRG 37:33

FEMALES - SPLIT BY CATEGORY
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SENIOR FEMALES – approx. 6,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 1 TESSA WALKER SALFORD FSNR 24:33
2 2 BRIGIT COOKE SALE HARRIERS MAN FSNR 24:56
3 3 JENNY SMITH WARRINGTON FSNR 25:04
4 4 LOUISA TANNER WARRINGTON FSNR 25:32
5 5 KAREN HILL TRAFFORD FSNR 25:46
6 6 HELEN HUDSON STOCKPORT FSNR 26:40
7 7 RACHEL LAWRANCE MACCLESFIELD FSNR 26:44
8 9 GEMMA CONNOLLY ST HELENS SUTTON FSNR 27:12
9 10 TONI McINTOSH STOCKPORT FSNR 27:17
10 14 SARAH CHARNOCK ST HELENS SUTTON FSNR 27:25
11 16 KATY GREEN WILMSLOW FSNR 27:34
12 18 ANNE FARMER MACCLESFIELD FSNR 27:41
13 22 HELEN WADE not known FSNR 28:40
14 23 CATHERINE BROWN MACCLESFIELD FSNR 28:56
15 25 ANNEKA SANDERS SALFORD FSNR 29:05
16 26 JULIA ECCLESTON ST HELENS SUTTON FSNR 29:07
17 27 NICOLA PUGH TRAFFORD FSNR 29:07
18 28 JOANNE MAKIN SALE HARRIERS MAN FSNR 29:20
19 30 KAREN McCRACKLE STOCKPORT FSNR 29:31
20 33 GINNY WILLEY MIDDLETON FSNR 29:55
21 34 JO AVES WILMSLOW FSNR 30:01
22 35 PIP FITZPATRICK MAN YMCA FSNR 30:24
23 37 LAUREN MARSDEN SWINTON FSNR 30:42
24 39 SALLY PRICE WILMSLOW FSNR 31:29
25 41 SALLY MADDOCK WILMSLOW FSNR 31:48
26 42 TRACY LAWLESS MIDDLETON FSNR 31:50
27 43 FIONA McGRATH WARRINGTON FSNR 31:56
28 44 JENNIFER HOPES STOCKPORT FSNR 31:57
29 49 JENNY CLINK SALE HARRIERS MAN FSNR 32:51
30 51 MELISSA DAVIS TRAFFORD FSNR 33:05
31 53 MARIE KAY STOCKPORT FSNR 33:15
32 62 LOUISA GILBERT WILMSLOW FSNR 35:09

FEMALE VETERANS OVER 35 – approx. 6,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 12 ANNA VERGES TRAFFORD FV35 27:22
2 29 RACHEL PLEETH MACCLESFIELD FV35 29:28
3 54 AMANDA KINSLEY BELLE VUE RACERS FV35 33:19
4 55 CATRIONA MARSHALL WILMSLOW FV35 33:25
5 64 SUSAN TURNER MANCHESTER FV35 35:36
6 69 JULIA FOY BELLE VUE RACERS FV35 37:50

FEMALE VETERANS OVER 40 – approx. 6,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 8 JANET HATTON MACCLESFIELD FV40 26:55
2 13 ALISON HARTOP MACCLESFIELD FV40 27:23
3 15 CATHERINE SHELLEY MAN YMCA FV40 27:31
4 17 ALISON SEDMAN BELLE VUE RACERS FV40 27:40
5 20 MICHELA STEPTO STOCKPORT FV40 28:12
6 36 SALLY HOWARTH TRAFFORD FV40 30:28
7 46 LINDA GABRIEL TRAFFORD FV40 32:21
8 50 DEBORAH BERESFORD MANCHESTER FV40 32:58
9 58 CHRISTINE DICKINSON ST HELENS SUTTON FV40 33:55
10 61 SUSAN TAYLOR BELLE VUE RACERS FV40 34:46
11 63 MAUREEN WILKINS STOCKPORT FV40 35:32
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12 65 MOIRA FARRELLY SALFORD METS FV40 35:38

FEMALE VETERANS OVER 45 – approx. 6,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 11 SALLY GILLIVER WILMSLOW FV45 27:18
2 19 KATHERINE HARVEY ALTRINCHAM FV45 28:02
3 21 JACKY CORDINGLEY SALE HARRIERS MAN FV45 28:25
4 24 BARBARA MURRAY MACCLESFIELD FV45 29:00
5 32 HEATHER JOHNSON ALTRINCHAM FV45 29:54
6 38 MARYTE MOORE STOCKPORT FV45 31:08
7 40 CHRISTINE DEMPSEY ST HELENS SUTTON FV45 31:41
8 47 KAREN SHEEN SALE HARRIERS MAN FV45 32:22
9 48 MAGGIE DAVIES ALTRINCHAM FV45 32:32
10 56 PENNY HINKE WILMSLOW FV45 33:42
11 57 MAGGIE McCLELLAND SWINTON FV45 33:51

FEMALE VETERANS OVER 50 – approx. 6,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 31 JOAN HOWE TRAFFORD FV50 29:40
2 45 ANNIE HIRSCH BELLE VUE RACERS FV50 32:02
3 52 SUE EXON TRAFFORD FV50 33:08
4 60 JANET BOOKER STOCKPORT FV50 34:45
5 66 BARBARA BAYLISS SWINTON FV50 35:59
6 71 ALYSON LAMB MIDDLETON FV50 47:25

FEMALE VETERANS OVER 55 – approx. 6,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 59 ALEXIS DINSMOR STOCKPORT FV55 34:28
2 67 LYNDA CHEETHAM BELLE VUE RACERS FV55 36:11
3 68 CHRISTINE BARBER BELLE VUE RACERS FV55 37:11

FEMALE VETERANS OVER 60 – approx. 6,000 metres
CAT PSN RACE PSN FIRST NAME LAST NAME CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 70 JEAN SKITT MANCHESTER FV60 41:21

NO CHANGES MADE TO MATCH THREE RESULTS

CORRECTIONS
PLEASE CONTACT BRENDA BRADSHAW AS SOON AS POSSIBLE 

by email: c/o arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com 
or telephone: 0161-796 6310

SPONSORED BY REEBOK & CITY OF MANCHESTER ATHLETICS
bb:14/1/2007

mailto:arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com


MANCHESTER AREA CROSS COUNTRY LEAGUE – 13 JANUARY 2007 – MATCH FOUR

IT’S THE BEST FOUR FROM FIVE TO COUNT WITH THE 
EXCEPTION OF THE UNDER 11s WHO HAVE TO COMPLETE 

ALL THREE DESIGNATED RACES

PLEASE REMEMBER TO TAKE YOUR NUMBER 
AND PINS TO THE FINAL MATCH AT
WOODBANK PARK, STOCKPORT ON

SUNDAY 11 FEBRUARY 2007

FINAL MATCH INCLUDES UNDER 11 GIRLS & BOYS

FIRST RACE 12 NOON
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